

## **OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (M)** NORTH SALMARA:::::ABHAYAPURI

## <u>C O R R I G E N D U M</u>

Ref: No. NAJ.36/2020-21/330-36

This is to notify whomsoever it may concern that in reference to the "Notice inviting Quotation" published by this Office vide issue No. NAJ.36/2020-21/330-36 dated, 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023, the date for submission of Quotations/Tenders was inadvertently printed as 12.05.2023 to 20.05.2023 instead of "12.06.2023 to 20.06.2023". Further, the last date for submission of quotations/tenders is hereby extended till 27.06.2023.

Other terms and conditions of the Notice already published vide above referred issue No. NAJ.36/2020-21/330-36 remains the same.

Any inconvenience that might have caused due to the error is sincerely regretted.

## No. NAJ. 36/2020-21/ 402 - 409

(Shri. D.Kalita, AJS) I/c Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M) North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

dated, Abhayapuri the 16 day of June, 2023.

Copy be forwarded to for information & necessary action:

- 01. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 02. The Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon.

03. The Hon'ble Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

04. The Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

05. The S: D. O. (C), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

- The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Bongaigaon. He is requested to upload the Corrigendum 06. in the District Judiciary website.
- The Chairman, Abhayapuri Municipality Board. 07
- Notice Board of the Office of the Undersigned. 08.

(Shri. D.Kalita, AJS) I/c Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M) SUB-ON-North Salmara, Abhayapuri. 16.9.5

1/L NORTH SALMARA ABHAYA